STATE SHeut i
/4Ag)v7§j,¢' L ps0pg 1

DEPARTMENT OF

I < G2
EAADUS }’ 5T AN L
l FOR RM USE ONLY i_h
_“M—awf“""
UNCLASSIFIED AR
HANDLING INDICATOR =
Z . -
c 2 70 * Department of State _ prcENel -
i_f 4 -
Li#€ 2 A . £ Iy71 & T4 1 :
T T oo ALY : Assistant Legal Advisor for Treaty Affairs i
i o I e B o L
7 i 4 e |
{ A
> i | R T
AGR COM | F ;
i1 /0 "® | FROM  : AmEmbassy, SANTO DOMINGO DATE: June 12, 1968
INT LaB TAR T
SUBJECT : Amendment to PL 480 Agreement of April 1, 1968
TR xXMB | AIR : :
REF ‘ 11 FAM 334 and Santo Domingo 2796
ARMY § ClA NAVY :
P i
oso UStA NSA

1.Forwarded as enclosures are signed copies of an amendment (signed June 1l
in Santo Domingo) to the PL 480 (Title I) agreement of April 1, 1968.

Fnclosure cne (1) is the English version of the amendment while en
closure two (2) is the Spanish version.

2.The signatures on both copies are:

a. For the USG: John Hugh Crimmins (Ambassador of the U.
in the Dominican Republic.)

b. For the GODR: J. Balaguer (President, Dominican Republic.)

3.Signed copies (one in English and one in Spanish) of the amendment
were left with Pres. Balaguer. Certified copies of the signed amend-
ment are on file at post in the Office of the Agricultural Attaché
and the Office of the Regional Legal Advisor, USAIDI(///
i

CRIMMNS

o
o, AV
([i ;]\w
2 Enclosures:
1. FEnglish version of amendment

2. Spanish version of amendment

£ ] 4
: - UNCLASSIFIED _*SJ* DEXT ISR ONLY
FORM :
4-62 DS- 3,43 '[_,_[ Ia mOu
Draited by Contents andtlmsxﬁ ation Appj UVEIB! BT
F“’“Cﬁnnlkf?afn AMB: iﬂXﬂﬂa

Clearzaces:

{

DCI - Mr. Devine X))

N




